
:RE OLUTION • 456 

WHEREAS, a r uest h be n received from the Sup rior Co rt Judge 

for the following tr nsfer in the 1974 budg t: 

$11,000.00 from 512-10-30 Oth r S rvic a and Charg s 

512-10-11 
512-10-11 
512-10-11 

512-10-13 

Court Report r 
Court Appointed Attorn y 
Court Commission r 

R tir ment 

$4,000.00 
6,718.00 

100.00 

182.00 
$11,000.00 

to a 

WHEREAS, it appe rs that the r qu at is reasonable and n cessary1 

NOt'l, THEREFORE, by uthority of RCW 36.40 .. 100, it ia HEREBY RESOLVED 

AND ORDERED by th Board of county Commissioners of son County. th t 

the above amount be transferred and that the County Auditor b authorized 

to make the necessary tran fer entries on the ledger c rda effecting said 

budget. 

ADOPTED this 9th day of Dec mber, 1974 

A T'l'ES 'l' • 

~c£EL£-/-~ 
A*ditor & Clerk of t~e Board. 

cc::s can No. 5 
Auditor 
Superior court 

v Iva 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF l.Q\8 COUNTY I WAS HI G'l'ON. 

( (r -j / 

Chairman 


